

37 EX. CIVIL 635/24
BABY RADHA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR

27.03.2026

Present: Father of DH in person.
None for JD.
None for SDM Janakpuri.

Show cause notice issued to the SDM Janakpuri stands served however, no report has been filed.

Fresh show cause notice be issued to SDM Rajori Garden to file report on next date of hearing. He is also directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up on 20.04.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.03.2026