

39 EX. CIVIL 635/24
BABY RADHA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR

20.04.2026

Present: Shri A. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

None has appeared on behalf of SDM Rajori Garden.

Issue fresh show cause notice to SDM Rajori Garden to file report on NDOH. He is also directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Issue warrant of attachment against movable goods of JD No. 2 on filing of PF/RC within 10 days from today as well as filing of list of articles for next date of hearing.

Warrant of attachment be sent before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on **18.05.2026** and before this court on **01.06.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.04.2026